
SCHEDULE – II (rule 2(i)) 
 

G R O U P – A 
 

SL. 
NO 

 
EXISTING DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

 1 1 
2 
3 

Director 
Director of Research 
Director (Technical) 

Rs. 3700-5000 5 
1 
1 

Director Rs. 3700-5000 7 

 2 1 
2 

Joint Director 
Chief Project Officer 

Rs. 3000-5000 20 
1 

Joint Director Rs. 3000-5000 21 

 3 1 Joint Secretary Rs. 3000-5000 1 Joint Secretary (Technical) Rs. 3000-5000 1 
 4 1 Deputy Director Rs. 3000-4500 48 Deputy Director Rs. 3000-4500 48 
 5 1 Deputy Director  

(Reeling & Spinning) 
Rs. 3000-4500 3 Deputy Director  

(Reeling & Spinning) 
Rs. 3000-4500 3 

 6 1 
2 
3 
4 

Deputy Secretary (Tech) 
Deputy Director (Survey) 
Deputy Director (RDOs) 
Special Officer (RMB) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 
1 
8 
1 

Deputy Secretary 
(Technical) 

Rs. 3000-4500 11 

 7 1 Chief Accounts and        
Audit Officer 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 Chief Accounts and      Audit 
Officer 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 

 8 1 
2 

Deputy Secretary (Admn.) 
Administrative &         
Finance Officer 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 
2 

Deputy Secretary 
(Admn.) 

Rs. 3000-4500 
3 

 9 1 Deputy Director 
 (Inspection) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 Deputy Secretary 
(Inspection) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 

10 1 Deputy Director 
(Publicity) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 Deputy Director 
(Publicity) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 

11 1 Deputy Director 
(Computer) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 Deputy Director 
(Computer) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 

12 1 Cost Accountant Rs. 3000-4500 1 Deputy Secretary 
(Costing) 

Rs. 3000-4500 1 

13 1 
2 
 
3 

Senior Research Officer 
Senior Research Officer 
(Chemistry) 
Technical Officer 

Rs. 2200-4000 207 
4 
 

2 

Assistant Director 
OR 

Senior Research Officer 

Rs. 2200-4000 

213 

14 
 

1 Senior Research Officer 
(Reeling & Spinning) 

Rs. 2200-4000 10 Assistant Director 
(Reeling & Spinning) OR  

Rs. 2200-4000 10 



 Senior Research Officer 
(Reeling & Spinning) 

15 1 
 
2 

Senior Research Officer 
(Statistics) 
Assistant Director 
(Economics) 

Rs. 2200-4000 3 
 

1 

Assistant Director 
(Statistics) 

Rs. 2200-4000 

4 

16 1 
 
2 
 

Assistant Secretary 
(Technical) 
Assistant Secretary 
(Ros) 

Rs. 2200-4000 2 
 

5 

Assistant Secretary 
(Technical) 

Rs. 2200-4000 

7 

17 1 
2 

Accounts Officer 
Audit Officer 

Rs. 2200-4000 5 
1 

Accounts and Audit  
Officer 

Rs. 2200-4000 6 

18 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Assistant Secretary (Admn.)
Assistant Secretary (RMB) 
Assistant Secretary (MRMB)
Vigilance Officer 
Administrative Officer 
Marketing Officer 
Marketing Manager 
Stores & Purchase Officer 

Rs. 2200-4000 1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Assistant Secretary 
(Admn.) 

Rs. 2200-4000 10 

19 1 Inspecting Officer Rs. 2200-4000 10 Assistant Secretary 
(Inspection) 

Rs. 2200-4000 10 

20 1 Editor Rs. 2200-4000 1 Editor Rs. 2200-4000 1 
21 1  Computer Programmer Rs. 2200-4000 2 Assistant Director 

(Computer) 
Rs. 2200-4000 2 

22 1 Senior Librarian Rs. 2200-4000 1 Senior Librarian Rs. 2200-4000 1 
23 1 Hindi Officer Rs. 2200-4000 4 Hindi Officer Rs. 2200-4000 4 
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G R O U P – B 
 
 
SL. 
NO 

 
EXISTING DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

24 1 
2 

Superintendent 
Superintendent (Law) 

Rs. 2000-3200 19 
1 

Superintendent Rs. 2000-3200 20 

25 1 Superintendent (Publicity) Rs. 2000-3200 1 Superintendent (Publicity) Rs. 2000-3200 1 
26 1 Superintendent (Statistics) Rs. 2000-3200 1 Senior Statistician Rs. 2000-3200 1 
27 1 Superintendent (Technical) Rs. 2000-3200 1 Superintendent (Technical) Rs. 2000-3200 1 
28 1 

2 
Senior Research Assistant 
Senior Research Assistant 
(Chemistry) 

Rs. 1640-2900 458 
10 

Senior Research Assistant Rs. 1640-2900 468 

29 1 Senior Research Assistant 
(Reeling & Spinning)  

Rs. 1640-2900 15 Senior Research Assistant 
(Reeling & Spinning) 

Rs. 1640-2900 15 

30 1 
 
2 
3 
 

Senior Research Assistant 
(Statistics) 
Sr. Economic Investigator 
Statistical-cum-Costing- 
Investigator 

Rs. 1640-2900 4 
 

9 
1 

Statistician Rs. 1640-2900 14 

31 1 Senior Research Assistant 
(Moth Examiner) 

Rs. 1640-2900 134 Senior Technical Assistant Rs. 1640-2900 134 

32 1 Senior Technical Silk 
Inspector 

Rs. 1640-2900 15 Assistant Superintendent 
(Tech.) 

Rs. 1640-2900 15 

33 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Assistant Superintendent 
Depot. Superintendent 
Accountant 
S A S Accountant 
Inspector (Stores) 

Rs. 1640-2900 29 
2 
1 
3 
1 

Assistant Superintendent Rs. 1640-2900 36 

34 1 Reporter Rs. 1640-2900 6 Reporter Rs. 1640-2900 6 
35 1 

2 
Inspector 
Senior Research Assistant 

Rs. 1640-2900 48 
8 

Inspector (Silk) Rs. 1640-2900 56 

36 1 
2 

Editorial Assistant 
Senior Technical Assistant 
(Publicity) 

Rs. 1640-2900 2 
1 

Assistant Superintendent 
(Publicity) 

Rs. 1640-2900 3 

 
 



 
 
SL. 
NO 

 
EXISTING DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

37 1 Assistant Computer 
Programmer – Cum – 
Computer Operator 

Rs. 1640-2900 4 Computer Programmer Rs. 1640-2900 4 

38 1 Librarian Rs. 1640-2900 2 Librarian Rs. 1640-2900 2 
39 1 Senior Translator (Hindi) Rs. 1640-2900 4 Senior Translator (Hindi) Rs. 1640-2900 4 
40 1 

2 
 
3 

Overseer 
Senior Technical Assistant 
(Mech.) 
Junior Engineer 

Rs. 1640-2900 2 
6 
 

2 

Assistant Engineer Rs. 1640-2900 10 
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 G R O U P – C 
 
 
SL. 
NO 

 
EXISTING DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

41 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Assistant 
Manager-cum-Accountant 
Accounts Assistant 
Receptionist 
Hostel Manager 
Estate Manager 
Caretaker 

Rs. 1400-2600 
 
 
Rs. 1400-2300 

91 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

Assistant RS.1400-2600 101 

42 1 
2 
3 

Library Assistant 
Librarian 
Cataloguer 

Rs. 1400-2600 
Rs. 1400-2300 
Rs. 1320-2040 

1 
3 
1 

Library Assistant Rs. 1400-2600 5 

43 1 Stenographer Rs. 1400-2300 14 Stenographer Rs. 1400-2300 14 
44 1 Publicity Assistant Rs. 1400-2300 2 Publicity Assistant Rs. 1400-2300 2 
45 1 Technical Assistant Rs. 1400-2300 152 Technical Assistant Rs. 1400-2300 152 
 



SL. NO 
 EXISTING DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

46 1 Jr. Economic Investigator Rs. 1400-2300 4 Statistical Assistant Rs. 1400-2300 4 
47 1 Junior Technical Silk 

Inspector 
Rs. 1400-2300 13 Assistant (Technical) Rs. 1400-2300 13 

48 1 Junior Translator (Hindi) Rs. 1400-2300 18 Junior Translator (Hindi) Rs. 1400-2300 18 
49 1 Senior Artist-cum- 

Photographer 
Rs. 1400-2300 5 Senior Artist OR 

Senior Photographer 
Rs. 1400-2300 5 

50 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Technical Assistant (Mech) 
Senior Mechanic 
Senior Plumber 
Senior Electrician 
Mechanic 
Latheman 
Vehicle Mechanic 

Rs. 1400-2300 
 
Rs. 1320-2040 

1 
3 
1 
5 

10 
1 
1 

Senior Mechanic Rs. 1400-2300 22 

51 1 
 
2 

Senior Field – Cum –  
Laboratory Assistant 
Field Assistant 

Rs. 1320-2040 
 
Rs. 1200-2040 

448 
 

2 

Senior Field Assistant Rs. 1320-2040 450 

52 1 
2 

Bus Driver 
Truck Driver 

Rs. 1320-2040 11 
3 

Bus Driver OR 
Truck Driver 

Rs. 1320-2040 14 

53 1 
2 
3 
4 

Upper Division Clerk 
Store Keeper 
Computor 
Librarian 

Rs. 1200-2040 193 
7 
7 
1 

Upper Division Clerk Rs. 1200-2040 208 

54 1 Junior Stenographer Rs. 1200-2040 37 Junior Stenographer Rs. 1200-2040 37 
55 1 

2 
Artist-Cum-Photographer 
Artist-Cum-Draftsman 

Rs. 1200-2040 
Rs. 1200-1800 

2 
1 

Artist OR 
Photographer 

Rs. 1200-2040 3 

56 1 Field-Cum-Laboratory –  
Assistant 

Rs.  975-1540 449 Field Assistant Rs. 975-1540 449 

57 1 
2 

Lower Division Clerk 
Hindi Typist 

Rs. 950-1500 195 
15 

Lower Division Clerk Rs. 950-1500 210 

58 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Staff-Car-Driver 
Jeep Driver 
Van Driver 
Tractor Driver 
Auto Driver 

Rs. 950-1500 
 
 
Rs. 950-1400 

16 
230 

1 
3 
2 

Driver Rs. 950-1500 252 



SL. NO 
 EXISTING DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

59  1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
10 

Senior Gestetner Operator 
Boiler Attendant 
Plumber 
Pump Operator  
Operator (E & M) 
Wireman 
Lineman 
Carpenter 
Mason 
Electrician 

Rs. 950-1400 6 
11 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 

Technician Rs. 950-1400 27 

60 1 
2 

Cook 
Assistant Cook 

Rs. 950-1400 
Rs. 800-1150 

9 
2 

Cook Rs. 950-1400 11 
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G R O U P – D 
 
 

SL. NO 
 

EXISTING 
DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

61  1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Junior Gestetner Operator
Assistant Lineman 
Assistant Carpenter 
Assistant Mason 
Glass Blower 
Assistant Operator 
Assistant Wireman 
Dark Room Attendant 
Artist Attendant 
Jamadar 
Plumber 
Reeler / Spinner 
Rearer/Reeler-cum-Peon 
Weaver 
Pump Houseman 
Gasman 
Dark Room Attendant 
Skilled Field-cum-
Laboratory-Attendant 
Wireman 
Daftary 
Power tiller Operator 
Armed Guard 
Junior Technical Assistant
Carpenter 
 

Rs. 800-1150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rs. 775-1025 

9 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

134 
41 
4 
1 
2 
1 

43 
 

1 
11 
45 
1 
9 
1 

Assistant Technician Rs. 0800-1150 315 

62 1 
2 
3 

Bearer 
Helper 
Caretaker-Cum-Cook 

Rs. 775-1025 2 
4 
2 

Helper Rs. 0775-1025 8 

 
 
 



SL. NO 
 

EXISTING 
DESIGNATION PAY SCALE NO. OF 

POSTS REVISED DESIGNATION PAY SCALE 
TOTAL 
NO. OF 
POSTS 

63  1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
10 
11 
12 
 
13 

Cocoon Counter 
Hamal 
Helper to Truck Driver 
Cleaner/Bus Cleaner 
Khalasi 
Belder 
Store Boy 
Attendant 
Peon 
Mali 
Peon – Cum- Mali 
Field-cum-Laboratory-
Attendant 
Laboratory Attendant 

Rs. 750-940 3 
2 
1 
7 
1 
2 
2 
4 

121 
1 
1 

33 
 

18 

Attender Rs. 750-940 196 

64 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Chowkidar 
Darwan 
Peon-cum-Chowkidar 
Cook-cum-Watchman 
Watchman-cum-Peon 
Watchman 

Rs. 750-940 352 
1 
1 
1 
2 

17 

Chowkidar Rs. 750-940 374 

65 1 Sweeper Rs. 750-940 72 Safaiwala Rs. 750-940 72 
 


