<u>SCHEDULE – II (rule 2(i))</u>

<u>G R O U P – A</u>

SI N		EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
1	1 2 3	Director Director of Research Director (Technical)	Rs. 3700-5000	5 1	Director	Rs. 3700-5000	7
2	1	Joint Director Chief Project Officer	Rs. 3000-5000	20	Joint Director	Rs. 3000-5000	21
3	1	Joint Secretary	Rs. 3000-5000	1	Joint Secretary (Technical)	Rs. 3000-5000	1
4	1	Deputy Director	Rs. 3000-4500	48	Deputy Director	Rs. 3000-4500	48
5	1	Deputy Director (Reeling & Spinning)	Rs. 3000-4500	3	Deputy Director (Reeling & Spinning)	Rs. 3000-4500	3
6	1 2 3 4	Deputy Secretary (Tech) Deputy Director (Survey) Deputy Director (RDOs) Special Officer (RMB)	Rs. 3000-4500	1 1 8 1	Deputy Secretary (Technical)	Rs. 3000-4500	11
7	1	Chief Accounts and Audit Officer	Rs. 3000-4500	1	Chief Accounts and Audit Officer	Rs. 3000-4500	1
8	1 2	Deputy Secretary (Admn.) Administrative & Finance Officer	Rs. 3000-4500	1 2	Deputy Secretary (Admn.)	Rs. 3000-4500	3
9	1	Deputy Director (Inspection)	Rs. 3000-4500	1	Deputy Secretary (Inspection)	Rs. 3000-4500	1
10	1	Deputy Director (Publicity)	Rs. 3000-4500	1	Deputy Director (Publicity)	Rs. 3000-4500	1
11	1	Deputy Director (Computer)	Rs. 3000-4500	1	Deputy Director (Computer)	Rs. 3000-4500	1
12	1	Cost Accountant	Rs. 3000-4500	1	Deputy Secretary (Costing)	Rs. 3000-4500	1
13	1 2 3	Senior Research Officer Senior Research Officer (Chemistry) Technical Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	207 4 2	Assistant Director OR Senior Research Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	213
14	1	Senior Research Officer (Reeling & Spinning)	Rs. 2200-4000	10	Assistant Director (Reeling & Spinning) OR	Rs. 2200-4000	10

					Senior Research Officer		
15	1	Senior Research Officer (Statistics)	Rs. 2200-4000	3	(Reeling & Spinning) Assistant Director (Statistics)	Rs. 2200-4000	
	2	Assistant Director (Economics)		1	(Statistics)		4
16	1	Assistant Secretary (Technical)	Rs. 2200-4000	2	Assistant Secretary (Technical)	Rs. 2200-4000	7
	2	Àssistant Secretary (Ros)		5			1
17	1 2	Accounts Officer Audit Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	5 1	Accounts and Audit Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	6
18	1	Assistant Secretary (Admn.)	Rs. 2200-4000	1	Assistant Secretary	Rs. 2200-4000	10
	2	Assistant Secretary (RMB)		1	(Admn.)		
	3	Assistant Secretary (MRMB)		1			
	4 5	Vigilance Officer Administrative Officer					
	6	Marketing Officer		2			
	7	Marketing Manager		1			
	8	Stores & Purchase Officer		2			
19	1	Inspecting Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	10	Assistant Secretary (Inspection)	Rs. 2200-4000	10
20	1	Editor	Rs. 2200-4000	1	Editor	Rs. 2200-4000	1
21	1	Computer Programmer	Rs. 2200-4000	2	Assistant Director (Computer)	Rs. 2200-4000	2
22	1	Senior Librarian	Rs. 2200-4000	1	Senior Librarian	Rs. 2200-4000	1
23	1	Hindi Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	4	Hindi Officer	Rs. 2200-4000	4

<u>G R O U P – B</u>

SL N(EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
24	1 2	Superintendent Superintendent (Law)	Rs. 2000-3200	19 1	Superintendent	Rs. 2000-3200	20
25	1	Superintendent (Publicity)	Rs. 2000-3200	1	Superintendent (Publicity)	Rs. 2000-3200	1
26	1	Superintendent (Statistics)	Rs. 2000-3200	1	Senior Statistician	Rs. 2000-3200	1
27	1	Superintendent (Technical)	Rs. 2000-3200	1	Superintendent (Technical)	Rs. 2000-3200	1
28	1 2	Senior Research Assistant Senior Research Assistant (Chemistry)	Rs. 1640-2900	458 10	Senior Research Assistant	Rs. 1640-2900	468
29	1	Senior Research Assistant (Reeling & Spinning)	Rs. 1640-2900	15	Senior Research Assistant (Reeling & Spinning)	Rs. 1640-2900	15
30	1 2 3	Senior Research Assistant (Statistics) Sr. Economic Investigator Statistical-cum-Costing- Investigator	Rs. 1640-2900	4 9 1	Statistician	Rs. 1640-2900	14
31	1	Senior Research Assistant (Moth Examiner)	Rs. 1640-2900	134	Senior Technical Assistant	Rs. 1640-2900	134
32	1	Senior Technical Silk Inspector	Rs. 1640-2900	15	Assistant Superintendent (Tech.)	Rs. 1640-2900	15
33	1 2 3 4 5	Assistant Superintendent Depot. Superintendent Accountant S A S Accountant Inspector (Stores)	Rs. 1640-2900	29 2 1 3 1	Assistant Superintendent	Rs. 1640-2900	36
34	1	Reporter	Rs. 1640-2900	6	Reporter	Rs. 1640-2900	6
35	1 2	Inspector Senior Research Assistant	Rs. 1640-2900	48 8	Inspector (Silk)	Rs. 1640-2900	56
36	1 2	Editorial Assistant Senior Technical Assistant (Publicity)	Rs. 1640-2900	2 1	Assistant Superintendent (Publicity)	Rs. 1640-2900	3

SI N		EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
37	1	Assistant Computer Programmer – Cum – Computer Operator	Rs. 1640-2900	4	Computer Programmer	Rs. 1640-2900	4
38	1	Librarian	Rs. 1640-2900	2	Librarian	Rs. 1640-2900	2
39	1	Senior Translator (Hindi)	Rs. 1640-2900	4	Senior Translator (Hindi)	Rs. 1640-2900	4
40	1 2 3	Overseer Senior Technical Assistant (Mech.) Junior Engineer	Rs. 1640-2900	2 6 2	Assistant Engineer	Rs. 1640-2900	10

<u>G R O U P – C</u>

SI N		EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
41	1	Assistant	Rs. 1400-2600	91	Assistant	RS.1400-2600	101
	2	Manager-cum-Accountant		2			
	3	Accounts Assistant		1			
	4	Receptionist	Rs. 1400-2300	1			
	5	Hostel Manager		2			
	6	Estate Manager		2			
	7	Caretaker		2			
42	1	Library Assistant	Rs. 1400-2600	1	Library Assistant	Rs. 1400-2600	5
	2	Librarian	Rs. 1400-2300	3			
	3	Cataloguer	Rs. 1320-2040	1			
43	1	Stenographer	Rs. 1400-2300	14	Stenographer	Rs. 1400-2300	14
44	1	Publicity Assistant	Rs. 1400-2300	2	Publicity Assistant	Rs. 1400-2300	2
45	1	Technical Assistant	Rs. 1400-2300	152	Technical Assistant	Rs. 1400-2300	152

SL.	NO	EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
46	1	Jr. Economic Investigator	Rs. 1400-2300	4	Statistical Assistant	Rs. 1400-2300	4
47	1	Junior Technical Silk Inspector	Rs. 1400-2300	13	Assistant (Technical)	Rs. 1400-2300	13
48	1	Junior Translator (Hindi)	Rs. 1400-2300	18	Junior Translator (Hindi)	Rs. 1400-2300	18
49	1	Senior Artist-cum- Photographer	Rs. 1400-2300	5	Senior Artist OR Senior Photographer	Rs. 1400-2300	5
50	1	Technical Assistant (Mech)	Rs. 1400-2300	1	Senior Mechanic	Rs. 1400-2300	22
	2	Senior Mechanic		3			
	3	Senior Plumber	Rs. 1320-2040	1			
	4	Senior Electrician		5			
	5	Mechanic		10			
	6	Latheman		1			
	7	Vehicle Mechanic		1			
51	1	Senior Field – Cum – Laboratory Assistant	Rs. 1320-2040	448	Senior Field Assistant	Rs. 1320-2040	450
	2	Field Assistant	Rs. 1200-2040	2			
52	1	Bus Driver	Rs. 1320-2040	11	Bus Driver OR	Rs. 1320-2040	14
	2	Truck Driver		3	Truck Driver		
53	1	Upper Division Clerk	Rs. 1200-2040	193	Upper Division Clerk	Rs. 1200-2040	208
	2	Store Keeper		7			
	3	Computor		7			
	4	Librarian		1			
54	1	Junior Stenographer	Rs. 1200-2040	37	Junior Stenographer	Rs. 1200-2040	37
55	1	Artist-Cum-Photographer	Rs. 1200-2040	2	Artist OR	Rs. 1200-2040	3
	2	Artist-Cum-Draftsman	Rs. 1200-1800	1	Photographer		
56	1	Field-Cum-Laboratory – Assistant	Rs. 975-1540	449	Field Assistant	Rs. 975-1540	449
57	1	Lower Division Clerk	Rs. 950-1500	195	Lower Division Clerk	Rs. 950-1500	210
	2	Hindi Typist		15			
58	1	Staff-Car-Driver	Rs. 950-1500	16	Driver	Rs. 950-1500	252
	2	Jeep Driver		230	-		-
	3	Van Driver		1			
	4	Tractor Driver	Rs. 950-1400	3			
	5	Auto Driver		2			

SL.	NO	EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
59	1	Senior Gestetner Operator	Rs. 950-1400	6	Technician	Rs. 950-1400	27
	2	Boiler Attendant		11			
	3	Plumber		1			
	4	Pump Operator		3			
	5	Operator (E & M)		1			
	6	Wireman		1			
	7	Lineman		1			
	8	Carpenter		1			
	9	Mason		1			
	10	Electrician		1			
60	1	Cook	Rs. 950-1400	9	Cook	Rs. 950-1400	11
	2	Assistant Cook	Rs. 800-1150	2			

<u>G R O U P – D</u>

SL.	NO	EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
61	1	Junior Gestetner Operator Assistant Lineman	Rs. 800-1150	9	Assistant Technician	Rs. 0800-1150	315
	2 3			1			
	3 4	Assistant Carpenter Assistant Mason		2			
	4 5	Glass Blower		1			
	6	Assistant Operator		2			
	7	Assistant Wireman		1			
	8	Dark Room Attendant		1			
	9	Artist Attendant		1			
	10	Jamadar		1			
	11	Plumber		1			
	12	Reeler / Spinner	Rs. 775-1025	134			
	13	Rearer/Reeler-cum-Peon		41			
	14	Weaver		4			
	15	Pump Houseman		1			
	16	Gasman		2			
	17	Dark Room Attendant		1			
	18	Skilled Field-cum-		43			
		Laboratory-Attendant					
	19	Wireman		1			
	20	Daftary		11			
	21	Power tiller Operator		45			
	22	Armed Guard		1			
	23	Junior Technical Assistant		9			
	24	Carpenter		1			
62	1	Bearer	Rs. 775-1025	2	Helper	Rs. 0775-1025	8
	2	Helper		4			
	3	Caretaker-Cum-Cook		2			

SL.	NO	EXISTING DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	NO. OF POSTS	REVISED DESIGNATION	PAY SCALE	TOTAL NO. OF POSTS
63	1	Cocoon Counter	Rs. 750-940	3	Attender	Rs. 750-940	196
	2	Hamal		2			
	3	Helper to Truck Driver		1			
	4	Cleaner/Bus Cleaner		7			
	5	Khalasi		1			
	6	Belder		2			
	7	Store Boy		2			
	8	Attendant		4			
	9	Peon		121			
	10	Mali		1			
	11	Peon – Cum- Mali		1			
	12	Field-cum-Laboratory-		33			
		Attendant					
	13	Laboratory Attendant		18			
64	1	Chowkidar	Rs. 750-940	352	Chowkidar	Rs. 750-940	374
	2	Darwan		1			
	3	Peon-cum-Chowkidar		1			
	4	Cook-cum-Watchman		1			
	5	Watchman-cum-Peon		2			
	6	Watchman		17			
65	1	Sweeper	Rs. 750-940	72	Safaiwala	Rs. 750-940	72